PATENT APPLICATION

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

© IFF & BERRIDGE, PLC © Phone: (703) 836-6400 Facsimile: (703) 836-2787					Attorney Docket No.:	125842.05	
					Date:	February 20, 2009	
Comn P.O. I	mer Nunissione Box 145 ndria, V	er for P	ate	C		CATION TRANSMITTAL E 1.53(b)	
Sir:							
Trans	mitted l	nerewi	th f	for filing under 37 C.F.R. §1.53(b) is a			
		\boxtimes C	Con	ntinuation Divisional	☐ Conti	nuation-in-Part	
applic	ation o	f prior	pei	nding Application No. 11/882,208 file	d <u>July 31, 2007</u> ,		
For (1	Title):			PROJECTION OPTICAL SYSTEM, METHOD	, EXPOSURE APPARA	ATUS, AND EXPOSURE	
By (Ir	ventors	s):	_	Yasuhiro OMURA			
1.	\boxtimes	A Declaration of the inventor is attached			attached Declaration is	:	
		\boxtimes	a. A copy of the Declaration from the parent application. (Used with the same or fewer inventor and (a) a copy of the prior application or (b) a revised, reformatted or edited version of the p application that does not contain new matter.)				
			b.	A new Declaration. (Used with the sa prior application, (b) a revised, reform not contain new matter, or (c) a new s	natted or edited version		
2.	\boxtimes	A Po	wei	r of Attorney is attached. The attached	Power of Attorney is:		
		\boxtimes	a.	A copy of the Power of Attorney from	n the parent application.		
			b.	A new Power of Attorney.			
	\boxtimes	The F	ow	ver of Attorney is a General Power of A	Attorney.		
		A Tra	ınsı	mittal of Power of Attorney and Staten	nent Under 37 C.F.R. §3	3.73(b) is attached, and	
		A copy of the Assignment ☐ is attached to the Transmittal or ☒ was recorded at Reel <u>017241</u> Frames <u>0343-344</u> .					
		The F	ow	ver of Attorney is a Specific Power of A	Attorney for this applica	tion.	
		A Tra	ınsı	mittal of Power of Attorney and Staten	nent Under 37 C.F.R. §3	3.73(b) is attached, and	
				of the Assignment is attached to the	e Transmittal or 🔲 was	recorded at Reel	
	\boxtimes	The F	ow	ver of Attorney is in a combined Declar	ration/Power of Attorne	y.	
		\boxtimes	a.	The Power of Attorney identifies no n	nore than ten attorneys.		
			b.	The Power of Attorney identifies mor Attorneys for Power of Attorney is fil		l a separate Designation of	
			c.	The Power of Attorney is to the attorn	neys associated with a C	ustomer Number.	
				1			



CLAIMS IN THE APPLICATION AFTER ENTRY OF ANY PRELIMINARY AMENDMENT NOTED BELOW

FOR:	NO. FILED	NO. EXTRA
BASIC FEE	17-12-27-28	100
EXAMINATION FEE		
SEARCH FEE	ではなる。	
APPLICATION SIZE FEE	46 ÷ 50	= †1
Total pages 146 - 100 =	40 + 30	- 1
TOTAL CLAIMS	20 - 20	= *0
INDEP CLAIMS	1 - 3	= *0
☐ MULTIPLE DEPENDENT CLAIMS PRESENTED		

^{*}If the difference is less than zero, enter "0". †round up to next integer

SMALL	ENTITY
	11

SWIADD ENTITE				
RATE	FEE	<u>OR</u>		
	\$ 165	<u>OR</u>		
ABYAT!	\$ 110	<u>OR</u>		
30.73	\$ 270	<u>OR</u>		
x 135 =	\$			
x 26 =	\$	<u>OR</u>		
x 110 =	\$	<u>OR</u>		
+ 195 =	\$	<u>OR</u>		
TOTAL	\$	<u>OR</u>		
ļ	L	j		

OTHER THAN A SMALL ENTITY

RATE	FEE		
7.4	\$ 330		
	\$ 220		
	\$ 540		
x 270 =	\$270		
x 52 =	\$		
x 220 =	\$		
+ 390 =	\$		
TOTAL	\$1360		

- 4. Check No. 215428 in the amount of \$1360 to cover the fees due upon filing is attached. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any other fees that may be required to complete this filing, or to credit any overpayment, to Deposit Account No. 15-0461.
- 5. Application Data Sheet is attached.
- 6. Formal drawings (Figs. 1-21) are attached.
 - Use Figure for front page of Publication.
- 7. Priority of foreign applications No. 2003-128154 filed May 6, 2003, No. 2003-350647 filed October 9, 2003 and No. 2003-364596 filed October 24, 2003 all in JAPAN is claimed under 35 U.S.C. §119 and/or §365(b).
 - The certified copy was filed in prior Application No. 11/266,288 on November 4, 2005.
 - An electronic copy of the above foreign application(s) was received by the PTO in prior Application No. _____.
 - A certified copy of the above foreign application(s) is filed herewith.
 - A copy of the priority document was transmitted by the International Bureau in prior Application No.
 - An electronic copy of the above foreign application should be automatically retrieved by the PTO in accordance with the electronic priority document exchange service.
- 8. Priority of U.S. Provisional Application No. 60/721,582 filed September 29, 2005 is claimed under 35 U.S.C. §119.
 - (A Preliminary Amendment is attached to reflect the claim of benefit in the specification if not already present.)
- 9. The prior application is assigned of record to Nikon Corporation, Tokyo, Japan and recorded at Reel 017241 Frames 0343-344.



Rule 53(b) Continuing Application of U.S. Application No. 11/882,208 Filed July 31, 2007

10.		This application is filed by fewer than all the inventors named in the prior application (37 C.F.R §1.53(b)(1)). Delete the following inventor(s) named in the prior application:			
11.		A Preliminary Amendment is attached. The Preliminary Amendment amends the specification to reflect the continuation data. Claims added by this Amendment are properly numbered consecutively beginning with the number next following the highest numbered claim in the application and claims canceled are identified in the listing of claims.			
12.	\boxtimes	An Information Disclosure Statement is attached.			
13.		Small entity status:			
		a. Entitlement to small entity status is asserted.			
		b. Small entity status is no longer claimed.			
14.		Other:			
15.		As also indicated in the attached Request, this application is NOT to be published under 35 U.S.C. 122(b). The undersigned attorney or agent hereby certifies that the invention disclosed in this application has not and will not be the subject of an application filed in another country, or under a multilateral international agreement, that requires publication of applications 18 months after filing.			
16.	\boxtimes	The claims in this continuing application differ from the claims in the parent application(s). As to eac claim or claim term in this continuing application that is broader than any claim or claim term in any parent application, any previous disclaimer of claim scope made during prosecution of any parent application is rescinded. The Examiner is requested to consider such broader claims and/or claim term in view of all of the prior art without any previous disclaimers.			
		Respectfully submitted,			

Mario A. Costantino Registration No. 33/565

Justin T. Lingard Registration No. 61,276

MAC:JTL/jls

DEPOSIT ACCOUNT USE
AUTHORIZATION
Please grant any extension
necessary for entry;
Charge any fee due to our
Deposit Account No. 15-0461



do how

OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC

ATTORNEYS AT LAW

Application Data Sheet

Applicant Information

Applicant Authority type::

Inventor

Primary Citizenship Country::

Japan

Status::

Full Capacity

Given Name::

Yasuhiro

Family Name::

OMURA

City of Residence::

Kumagaya-shi

Country of Residence::

JAPAN

Correspondence Information

Correspondence Customer Number::

25944

Application Information

Application Type::

Continuation

Subject Matter::

Utility

CD-ROM or CD-R::

None

Title::

PROJECTION OPTICAL SYSTEM,

EXPOSURE APPARATUS, AND

EXPOSURE METHOD

Attorney Docket Number::

125842.05

Total Drawing Sheets::

21

Small Entity::

No

Representative Information

Attorneys associated with Customer No. 25944.



Domestic Priority Infor	mation		
Application::	Continuity Type::	Parent Application::	Parent Filing Date::
This Application is a	Continuation of	11/882,208	07/31/2007
Which is a	Continuation of	11/266,288	11/04/2005
Which is a	Continuation-in-part of	PCT/JP04/006417	05/06/2004
Which claims benefit of	Provisional Application No.	60/721,582	09/29/2005

Foreign Priority	Information			
Country::	Application Number::	Filing Date::	Priority Claimed::	
JAPAN	2003-128154	05/06/2003	Yes	
Country::	Application Number::	Filing Date::	Priority Claimed::	
JAPAN	2003-350647	10/09/2003	Yes	
Country::	Application Number::	Filing Date::	Priority Claimed::	
JAPAN	2003-364596	10/24/2003	Yes	
Assignee Inform	nation		1	
Assignee Name::		NIKON CORPORATION		
Street of mailing	address::	2-3, Marunouchi 3-chome, Chiyoda-ku		
City of mailing ad	dress::	Tokyo		
Country of mailin	g address::	JAPAN		
Postal or Zip Coo	le of mailing address::	100-8331		



DOCKET

Explore Litigation Insights



Docket Alarm provides insights to develop a more informed litigation strategy and the peace of mind of knowing you're on top of things.

Real-Time Litigation Alerts



Keep your litigation team up-to-date with **real-time** alerts and advanced team management tools built for the enterprise, all while greatly reducing PACER spend.

Our comprehensive service means we can handle Federal, State, and Administrative courts across the country.

Advanced Docket Research



With over 230 million records, Docket Alarm's cloud-native docket research platform finds what other services can't. Coverage includes Federal, State, plus PTAB, TTAB, ITC and NLRB decisions, all in one place.

Identify arguments that have been successful in the past with full text, pinpoint searching. Link to case law cited within any court document via Fastcase.

Analytics At Your Fingertips



Learn what happened the last time a particular judge, opposing counsel or company faced cases similar to yours.

Advanced out-of-the-box PTAB and TTAB analytics are always at your fingertips.

API

Docket Alarm offers a powerful API (application programming interface) to developers that want to integrate case filings into their apps.

LAW FIRMS

Build custom dashboards for your attorneys and clients with live data direct from the court.

Automate many repetitive legal tasks like conflict checks, document management, and marketing.

FINANCIAL INSTITUTIONS

Litigation and bankruptcy checks for companies and debtors.

E-DISCOVERY AND LEGAL VENDORS

Sync your system to PACER to automate legal marketing.

